

SB0344/996580/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 344
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, after “actions;” insert “authorizing certain certificate holders and agents to administer auto-injectable epinephrine to an individual under certain circumstances;”.

On page 2, in line 2, after “physicians;” insert “applying certain immunities from certain causes of action that are applicable to certain certificate holders to certain agents;”; and in line 7, strike “providing for” and substitute “altering”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after “available” insert “IN A YOUTH CAMP”; in line 5, strike “IS” and substitute “:”

(1) IS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE;

(2) HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED, AT THE EXPENSE OF AN APPLICANT, AN EDUCATIONAL TRAINING PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT; AND

(3) IS;

in line 6, strike “THAT IS NOT AN INDIVIDUAL”; and in lines 16 and 19, in each instance, strike “A PERSON” and substitute “AN INDIVIDUAL”.

On page 4, in line 5, after “FOR” insert “UP TO”; in line 11, strike “OR THE AGENT OF AN APPLICANT”; and in line 15, strike “OR AN AGENT OF THE APPLICANT”.

(Over)

On page 5, strike beginning with “APPLICANT” in line 1 down through “APPLICANT” in line 2 and substitute “CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR AGENT”; in line 17, strike the first “A” and substitute “EACH”; strike beginning with “AT” in line 18 down through “CAMP” in line 19; and strike beginning with “AT” in line 19 down through “SEASON” in line 20 and substitute “BEFORE THE CAMPER’S ATTENDANCE”.

On page 6, in line 8, after the semicolon insert “AND”; in line 11, strike “; AND” and substitute a period; in line 12, strike “(3)” and substitute “(C)”; in line 13, after the comma insert “A CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR AGENT MAY”; and in line 15, after “HOLDER” insert “OR AGENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 6, strike “OCCURRED ON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER’S PREMISES” and substitute “OCCURS WHILE THE YOUTH CAMP IS IN SESSION”; and in lines 25, 26, 29, and 30, in each instance, after “holder” insert “OR AGENT”.

On page 8, in line 10, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “physician” insert “, OR PHARMACIST”.